PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Mario ENRIQUEZ	02/13/2009
Mr. Colin SWINDELLS	02/13/2009
Mr. Ricardo PEDROSA	02/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCARNA SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	157 Olive Street	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V8S 3H4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12392574

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)631-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604 631 4750

Email: LMORRISON@FASKEN.COM

Correspondent Name: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 2900 - 550 Burrard Street

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6C 0A3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	277859.00027

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lesley M. Morrison

Total Attachments: 3

source=27785900027assignment#page1.tif source=27785900027assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0341

500790945

source=27785900027assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0342

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective this 13th day of February, 2009, is made by and between:

Mario ENRIQUEZ, Colin SWINDELLS, and Ricardo PEDROSA (collectively, the "Assignors"), are the inventors of certain inventions and/or improvements for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is filed herewith (the "Application") entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TRACKING EYE MOVEMENT

AND WHEREAS **LOCARNA SYSTEMS, INC.** (the "Assignee"), a company incorporated under the laws of British Columbia, having a place of business at 157 Olive Street, Victoria, British Columbia, Canada V8S 3H4, has acquired from the Assignors the whole right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore, and in and to the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Application in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications.

The Assignors agree that they will, without further consideration, do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for the Application, and in and to any applications claiming priority therefrom or the benefit thereof, and any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and extensions of such applications, and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in the Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0343

Method and Apparatus	
for Tracking Eye Movement	2 Locarna Systems, Inc
WITNESSED BY:	
Monesauller)	1
Signature)	MT
Vanesa Mirtaee)	771(1)
Name) #27-9133 sills are)	Mario ENRIQUEZ
Address Richmond, BC V644H6)	February 13, 2009
Solution)	Dated
Occupation)	
WITNESSED BY:	
James Misson	
Signature)	
Vanesa Muzaee)	C. Sulle
Name) #27-9133 sills are)	Colin SWINDELLS
Address	February 13, 2009
Richard BC V644H6) Student	Dated
Occupation)	
WITNESSED BY:	
Vomesa (()	111
Signature)	The off
Vanesa Miranee)	17
Name)	Ricardo PEDROSA
#27-9138 sills are)	
Address Richard BC V644H6)	February 13, 2009
Student)	Dated
Occupation	

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0344 3

Locarna Systems, Inc.

This Assignment is accepted by LOCARNA SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Authorized Signatory

Name: Colin Swindells, Chief Scientist

Name and Title

Dated February 13, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022311 FRAME: 0345

RECORDED: 02/25/2009